

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12909 OF 2024

Pawar Vijay Bandu And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ma. Shweta Marathe h/f Rajesh Tekale for the Petitioners.
Mr. Aditya Deolekar AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.09.20
18:02:10 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to give notice to Respondent No.3 and file affidavit of service. Stand over to **11 October 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)